VOLUME 2 SURNAMES E-H

SURNAME

BARKER
EARLE
EATON
EATON
ECKLES
ELLIOTT
EYRE
EYRE
EYRE
EYRE
FEWKES
FEWKES
FEWKES
FEWKES
FEWKES

FLETCHER
FOFBROOKE

FOOT
FOULDS
FOULDS
FOULDS
FOULDS
FOULDS
FOX
FOX
FOX
FOX
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER

CHRISTIAN NAMES
SARAH
ELIZABETH MARY
HANNAH

JOHN

GAVIN CARL
CATHERINE
DOROTHY JANE
FANNY
FLORENCE
JOSEPH

ARTHUR B
GEORGE
GEORGE BOWMAN
MARY

NELLIE ELIZABETH
ALICE B

HENRY

JOANE

ANNIE LOUISA
HENRY

NELLIE

WALTER
WILLIAM HENRY
HENRY

JOHN STANLEY
MABEL

RUTH

DOROTHY

ELIZH

HANNAH

JAMES

JOHN

JOHN

MARY

MARY

MARY

SAMUEL
THOMAS
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM

DATE OF DEATH
DEC 27TH 1853
FEB 17TH 1927
FEB 1ST 1784
NOV 26TH 1773
AUG 12TH 1985
APRIL 8TH 1880
APRIL 12TH 1982
FEB 10TH 1933
FEB 13TH 1979
JAN 16TH 1939

MAY 1ST 1953

MARCH 19TH 1971
1986
FEB 19TH 1777 1963

JAN 10TH 1964
FEB 23RD 1959
APRIL 23RD 1980
NOV 19TH 1952
SEPT 2ND 1999
OCT 18TH 1931
DEC 16TH 1988
DEC 30TH 1965
APRIL 26TH 1917
NOV 16TH 1760
OCT 20TH 1851
AUG 17TH 1817
AUG 27TH 1828

JULY 14TH 1729

DEC 4TH 1759
JUNE 2ND 1923
JAN 25TH 1783
SEPT 27TH 1755
FEB 4TH 1848
SEPT 15TH 1821
MARCH 21ST 1834
OCT 24TH 1915

PAGE

©OO\10\\10\U‘I>-I>UJUJ[\.)31

NN DN DNDNDDDNDDDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDN o e el e e e e e e e e e O
OGN~ O U DNDOWDNDNNF OO0 U0 Uk bk WwWwbh—~=o (e



SURNAME
GARNER
GEE

GEE

GEE

GEE

GEE

GEE

GEE

GILKS
GIMSON
GIMSON
GODFREY
GODFREY
GOFF

GREEN
GREEN
GREGORY
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GUTTERIDGE
HACKETT
HACKETT
HARLOW
HARLOW
HARLOW
HARLOW
HARLOW
HARLOW
HARRINGTON
HARRINGTON
HARRY
HARRY
HART
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
HAY

HAY
HAYDOCK
HAYDOCK
HAYES

CHRISTIAN NAMES
WILLIAM

ALEC MARTIN
EDITH MARY
ELIZABETH
FREDERICK T
GEORGE

JOHN

REBECCA
GERTRUDE (BILLIE)
ELIZABETH
GEORGE
CHARLES WOIDE
GERTRUDE

ANN

NANCY

TOM

JOE

GEORGE

MARY

MARY

SARAH

THOMAS

JABEZ

ELIZABETH
SAMUEL

IRENE MARY
REGINALD COOKE
WILLIAM REGINALD
WILLIAM VERNON
WILLIAM VERNON
WINIFRED MABEL
GEOH

IDAJ

KATHLEEN
RICHARD

VERA

ELIZABETH
HANNAH

ROBERT

ROBT

SARAH

TAN DOUGLAS
JESSIE

BARBARA MABEL
GERALD
GERVASE

DATE OF DEATH
FEB 15TH 1856
APRIL 5TH 1968
01/10/85

JUNE 3RD 1855
MARCH 1ST 1975
FEB10TH 1872
JAN 7TH 1840
MARCH 31ST 1884
NOV 1ST 1987
APRIL 26TH 1814
JULY 21 ST 1813
JAN 31ST 1911
JUNE 23RD 1939
JAN 5TH 1863
MARCH 4TH 1995
DEC 29TH 1996
SEPT 18TH 1968
AUG 22ND 1869
FEB 11TH 1876
FEB 10TH 1841
SEPT 1ST 1869
DEC 2ND 1799
MARCH 17TH 1910
NOV 4TH 1878
MAY 13TH 1870
JAN 29TH 2000
JAN 6TH 1952
AUG 11TH 1999
1986

APRIL 18TH 1986
FEB 5TH 1958

JUNE 23RD 1977
JAN 12TH 1975
OCT 17TH 1936
FEB 17TH 1849
OCT 7TH 1810
MARCH 20TH 1860
JULY 19TH 1830
MARCH 8TH 1793
SEPT 8TH 1998
MARCH 28TH 1993
JULY 22ND 1880
FEB 2ND 1871

DEC 24TH 1788
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32
33
31
33
34
35
35
36
36
79
37
37
38
39
39
40
41
40
42
43
43
44
45
46
47
48
45
49
49
50
50
51
52
53
52
53
54
55
55
56
56
57



SURNAME
HAYES
HAYES
HAYES
HEGGS
HEGGS
HICKINBOTTOM
HICKINBOTTOM
HICKLING
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HINDS

HINDS

HINDS

HINDS
HITCHCOCK
HOBBS
HOBBS
HOBBS
HOBBS
HOCKNEY
HOLDER
HOLDER
HOLDER
HOLMES
HOOLEY
HOWE
HUGGETT
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
SMITH

CHRISTIAN NAMES
MARY

REUBEN

RUTH

JOHN

MARY

SARAH

WILLIAM
HANNAH

ADA ANNIE
ALFRED DODDS
ANNIE E

ELLEN L

FRANK DOUGLAS
G. HERBERT
HUBERT THOMAS
LEONARD GEORGE
NORMAN
WALTER
ELIZABETH

JOHN

MARY

THOMAS
MARGARET
ARTHUR EDWARD
DORIS

MABEL

PHILIP

JASMIN RACHEL
ANN

JOSEPH

WILLIAM

ELIZH

MARY
FREDERICK
CALEB

ELIZA

JAMES

TOM

WILLIAM ROY
ANN

DATE OF DEATH
JAN 31ST 1815
MAY 9TH 1867
JUNE 11TH 1857
JULY 7TH 1814
MAY 29TH 1824
AUG 30TH 1873
SEPT 28TH 1880
JAN 20TH 1942
FEB 14TH 1999
FEB 24TH 1995
OCT 28TH 1971
MARCH 17TH 1956
OCT 12TH 1989
APRIL 7TH 1953
FEB 15TH 1946
DEC 20TH 1947
APRIL 2ND 1983
DEC 26TH 1946
OCT 22ND 1841
AUG 31ST 1840
DEC 28TH 1836
DEC 23RD 1836
JUNE 7TH 1880
JUNE 17TH 1969
JULY 21 ST 1998
DEC 26TH 1981
DEC 2ND 1993

AUG 10TH 1871
SEPT 5TH 1867
AUG 17TH 1867
FEB 27TH 1848
SEPT 16TH 1785
JUNE 3RD 1979
JULY 31 ST 1943
JULY 21 ST 1845
FEB 3RD 1846
AUG 29TH 1917
JULY 18TH 1984
APRIL 18TH 1867
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64
65
67
68
65
69
70
70
69
71
72
72
72
72
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76
77
78
79
79
80
81
74



SURNAME INDEX FOR THOSE PERSONS IN OTHER VOLUMES

SURNAME
EVANS
FEWKES
GARRATT
GUY
HOLLEWORTH
HOLLEWORTH

CHRISTIAN NAMES
SARAH ANN
HENRY BOWMAN
FREDA MARY
BERTHA

BERT

LILY JOHN

DATE OF DEATH
APRIL 18TH 1989
1958

MAY 24TH 1984
NOV 2ND 1981
MARCH 28TH 1997
SEPT 24TH 1995

VOLUME

1
3
3
4
3
3
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