## **VOLUME 2 SURNAMES E-H**

SURNAME	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE OF DEATH	PAGE
BARKER	SARAH	DEC 27TH 1853	79
EARLE	ELIZABETH MARY	FEB 17TH 1927	2
EATON	HANNAH	FEB 1ST 1784	3
EATON	JOHN	NOV 26TH 1773	3
ECKLES	GAVIN CARL	AUG 12TH 1985	4
ELLIOTT	CATHERINE	APRIL 8TH 1880	5
EYRE	DOROTHY JANE	APRIL 12TH 1982	6
EYRE	FANNY	FEB 10TH 1933	7
EYRE	FLORENCE	FEB 13TH 1979	6
EYRE	JOSEPH	JAN 16TH 1939	7
FEWKES	ARTHUR B		8
FEWKES	GEORGE		9
FEWKES	GEORGE BOWMAN	MAY 1ST 1953	10
FEWKES	MARY		9
FEWKES	NELLIE ELIZABETH	MARCH 19TH 1971	10
FLETCHER	ALICE B	1986	11
FOFBROOKE	HENRY	FEB 19TH 1777 1963	12
FOOT	JOANE		13
FOULDS	ANNIE LOUISA	JAN 10TH 1964	14
FOULDS	HENRY	FEB 23RD 1959	14
FOULDS	NELLIE	APRIL 23RD 1980	15
FOULDS	WALTER	NOV 19TH 1952	15
FOULDS	WILLIAM HENRY	SEPT 2ND 1999	16
FOX	HENRY	OCT 18TH 1931	17
FOX	JOHN STANLEY	DEC 16TH 1988	18
FOX	MABEL	DEC 30TH 1965	17
FOX	RUTH	APRIL 26TH 1917	17
GARNER	DOROTHY	NOV 16TH 1760	19
GARNER	ELIZH	OCT 20TH 1851	20
GARNER	HANNAH	AUG 17TH 1817	21
GARNER	JAMES	AUG 27TH 1828	22
GARNER	JOHN		22
GARNER	JOHN	JULY 14TH 1729	23
GARNER	MARY		22
GARNER	MARY	DEC 4TH 1759	24
GARNER	MARY	JUNE 2ND 1923	25
GARNER	SAMUEL	JAN 25TH 1783	26
GARNER	THOMAS	SEPT 27TH 1755	27
GARNER	WILLIAM	FEB 4TH 1848	20
GARNER	WILLIAM	SEPT 15TH 1821	21
GARNER	WILLIAM	MARCH 21ST 1834	22
GARNER	WILLIAM	OCT 24TH 1915	25

SURNAME	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE OF DEATH	PAGE
GARNER	WILLIAM	FEB 15TH 1856	28
GEE	ALEC MARTIN	APRIL 5TH 1968	29
GEE	EDITH MARY	01/10/85	30
GEE	ELIZABETH	JUNE 3RD 1855	31
GEE	FREDERICK T	MARCH 1ST 1975	32
GEE	GEORGE	FEB10TH 1872	33
GEE	JOHN	JAN 7TH 1840	31
GEE	REBECCA	MARCH 31ST 1884	33
GILKS	GERTRUDE (BILLIE)	NOV 1ST 1987	34
GIMSON	ELIZABETH	APRIL 26TH 1814	35
GIMSON	GEORGE	JULY 21 ST 1813	35
GODFREY	CHARLES WOIDE	JAN 31ST 1911	36
GODFREY	GERTRUDE	JUNE 23RD 1939	36
GOFF	ANN	JAN 5TH 1863	79
GREEN	NANCY	MARCH 4TH 1995	37
GREEN	TOM	DEC 29TH 1996	37
GREGORY	JOE	SEPT 18TH 1968	38
GROVES	GEORGE	AUG 22ND 1869	39
GROVES	MARY	FEB 11TH 1876	39
GROVES	MARY	FEB 10TH 1841	40
GROVES	SARAH	SEPT 1ST 1869	41
GROVES	THOMAS	DEC 2ND 1799	40
GUTTERIDGE	JABEZ	MARCH 17TH 1910	42
HACKETT	ELIZABETH	NOV 4TH 1878	43
HACKETT	SAMUEL	MAY 13TH 1870	43
HARLOW	IRENE MARY	JAN 29TH 2000	44
HARLOW	REGINALD COOKE	JAN 6TH 1952	45
HARLOW	WILLIAM REGINALD	AUG 11TH 1999	46
HARLOW	WILLIAM VERNON	1986	47
HARLOW	WILLIAM VERNON	APRIL 18TH 1986	48
HARLOW	WINIFRED MABEL	FEB 5TH 1958	45
HARRINGTON	GEOH		49
HARRINGTON	IDAJ		49
HARRY	KATHLEEN	JUNE 23RD 1977	50
HARRY	RICHARD	JAN 12TH 1975	50
HART	VERA	OCT 17TH 1936	51
HARTSHORN	ELIZABETH	FEB 17TH 1849	52
HARTSHORN	HANNAH	OCT 7TH 1810	53
HARTSHORN	ROBERT	MARCH 20TH 1860	52
HARTSHORN	ROBT	JULY 19TH 1830	53
HARTSHORN	SARAH	MARCH 8TH 1793	54
HAY	IAN DOUGLAS	SEPT 8TH 1998	55
HAY	JESSIE	MARCH 28TH 1993	55
HAYDOCK	BARBARA MABEL	JULY 22ND 1880	56
HAYDOCK	GERALD	FEB 2ND 1871	56
HAYES	GERVASE	DEC 24TH 1788	57

SURNAME	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE OF DEATH	PAGE
HAYES	MARY	JAN 31ST 1815	58
HAYES	REUBEN	MAY 9TH 1867	59
HAYES	RUTH	JUNE 11TH 1857	59
HEGGS	JOHN	JULY 7TH 1814	60
HEGGS	MARY	MAY 29TH 1824	60
HICKINBOTTOM	SARAH	AUG 30TH 1873	61
HICKINBOTTOM	WILLIAM	SEPT 28TH 1880	61
HICKLING	HANNAH	JAN 20TH 1942	62
HIGHTON	ADA ANNIE	FEB 14TH 1999	63
HIGHTON	ALFRED DODDS	FEB 24TH 1995	63
HIGHTON	ANNIE E	OCT 28TH 1971	64
HIGHTON	ELLEN L	MARCH 17TH 1956	65
HIGHTON	FRANK DOUGLAS	OCT 12TH 1989	66
HIGHTON	G. HERBERT	APRIL 7TH 1953	64
HIGHTON	HUBERT THOMAS	FEB 15TH 1946	65
HIGHTON	LEONARD GEORGE	DEC 20TH 1947	67
HIGHTON	NORMAN	APRIL 2ND 1983	68
HIGHTON	WALTER	DEC 26TH 1946	65
HINDS	ELIZABETH	OCT 22ND 1841	69
HINDS	JOHN	AUG 31ST 1840	70
HINDS	MARY	DEC 28TH 1836	70
HINDS	THOMAS	DEC 23RD 1836	69
HITCHCOCK	MARGARET	JUNE 7TH 1880	71
HOBBS	ARTHUR EDWARD	JUNE 17TH 1969	72
HOBBS	DORIS	JULY 21 ST 1998	72
HOBBS	MABEL	DEC 26TH 1981	72
HOBBS	PHILIP	DEC 2ND 1993	72
HOCKNEY	JASMIN RACHEL		73
HOLDER	ANN	AUG 10TH 1871	74
HOLDER	JOSEPH	SEPT 5TH 1867	74
HOLDER	WILLIAM	AUG 17TH 1867	74
HOLMES	ELIZH	FEB 27TH 1848	75
HOOLEY	MARY	SEPT 16TH 1785	76
HOWE	FREDERICK	JUNE 3RD 1979	77
HUGGETT	CALEB	JULY 31 ST 1943	78
HUTCHINSON	ELIZA	JULY 21 ST 1845	79
HUTCHINSON	JAMES	FEB 3RD 1846	79
HUTCHINSON	TOM	AUG 29TH 1917	80
HUTCHINSON	WILLIAM ROY	JULY 18TH 1984	81
SMITH	ANN	APRIL 18TH 1867	74

## SURNAME INDEX FOR THOSE PERSONS IN OTHER VOLUMES

SURNAME	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE OF DEATH	<b>VOLUME</b>	<b>PAGE</b>
EVANS	SARAH ANN	APRIL 18TH 1989	1	19
FEWKES	HENRY BOWMAN	1958	3	42
GARRATT	FREDA MARY	MAY 24TH 1984	3	20
GUY	BERTHA	NOV 2ND 1981	4	16
HOLLEWORTH	BERT	MARCH 28TH 1997	3	52
HOLLEWORTH	LILY JOHN	SEPT 24TH 1995	3	52